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Nothing Wasted

Registered Obligated Producers

This list includes producers that have registered with Divert NS as an obligated producer.

Divert NS has not yet verified the accuracy of producers who have registered for the program.

Visit Divert NS EPR Website for information on obligated producers and their responsibilities

Last updated: Septenber 26, 2024

Registrati
egistration Account Name
Number

00000266
00000050
00000222
00000377
00000286
00000397
00000182
00000469
00000518
00000193
00000173
00000530
00000265
00000271
00000442
00000357
00000355
00000070
00000097
00000019
00000259
00000035
00000063
00000200
00000320
00000453
00000124

3M Canada Company

A&W Food Services of Canada Inc.
AA Pharma Inc.

Abbott Laboratories Co

AbbVie Corporation

ACCO Brands Canada LP

Acer America Corporation

ACH Food Companies Inc.
Aeroplan Inc.

Agropur Cooperative

Alcon Canada Inc

Allegion Canada
AL-PACKENTERPRISES LTD.
Altius Spices and Seasonings Inc.
AMD Medicom Inc

ANB Canada Inc

Anderson Watts Ltd.

Apotex Inc.

Apple

Arbonne International Canada Inc.
Arc'teryx Equipment, a division of Amer Sports Canada Inc.
AritziaLP

Article

Ascensia Diabetes Care Canada Inc.
AstraZeneca Canada Inc.

Atlantic Poultry Incorporated
Avery Products Canada



https://divertns.ca/oversight-for-extended-producer-responsibility
https://divertns.ca/oversight-for-extended-producer-responsibility

00000209
00000417
00000399
00000311
00000439
00000211
00000149
00000363
00000062
00000398
00000361
00000068
00000305
00000140
00000078
00000424
00000095
00000287
00000373
00000326
00000232
00000475
00000283
00000345
00000319
00000304
00000175
00000301
00000213
00000482
00000247
00000359
00000010
00000M2
00000053
00000107
00000255
00000486
00000127

Aviva Canada Inc

B&G Foods Canada, ULC
BakeMark Ingredients Canada Ltd.
Bank of Montreal

Barilla

Bass Pro Shops Outdoor World
Bath & Body Works
BAUSCHHEALTH, CANADA INC.
Bayer Inc.

Behr Process Canada Ltd

Bell Mobility

Bell, Bell Aliant

Benjamin Moore & Co., Limited
Bento Inc.

Best Buy Canada Ltd

Bimbo Bakehouse Inc

Bimbo Canada

BLANCO

Blistex Corporation

BMW Canada Inc.

BOMBARDIER RECREATIONAL PRODUCTS INC.

Bonte Foods Ltd

Bothwell Cheese

Brother Canada

BROWNS

BSH Home Appliances Ltd

Bulk Barn Foods

Burger King

Cabela's Retail Canada ULC
Calendar Club of Canada
Campbell Company of Canada
Canada Dry Mott's Inc.

Canada Life

Canadian Tire

Canon Canada Inc.

Capital One Bank (Canada Branch)
Cargill Limited

Castlegate Logistics Canada Inc
Cavendish Farms Corporation



00000379
00000383
00000191
00000288
00000393
00000190
00000147
00000437
00000474
00000367
00000015
00000103
00000110
00000374
00000046
00000212
00000433
00000153
00000122
00000479
00000032
00000420
00000041
00000105
00000051
00000170
00000285
00000240
00000016
00000123
00000236
00000235
00000385
00000429
00000314
00000336
00000445
00000387
00000533

CB Powell Limited

CertainTeed Canada

CGClnc

Champion Petfoods Holding Inc.
Charm Diamond Centres

Church &Dwight Canada

CKF Incorporated

Claires and Icings

Clean Life Sciences, Inc.

Clorox Company of Canada

Clover Leaf Seafoods

Coca-Cola Canada Bottling Limited
Colgate-Palmolive

Columbia Sportswear

Compass Minerals Canada Corp
Conagra Brands Canada Inc.

Conair

Confiserie Mondoux

CONGLOMINC.

CO-OPERATORS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
COSTCO WHOLESALE CANADALTD.
Couche-Tard/ Circle K

Custom Building Products

Dairy Queen Canada Inc.

Danby Product

Danone

DAP Canada Division, RPM Canada, a General Partnership
Dart Canada Inc.

De Longhi America Inc

Dechra Veterinary Products, Inc.

Dell Canada Inc

DeSerres

Designer Brands Canada Inc.

Dole Foods of Canada Company
Dollarama

Domino's Pizza Canadian Distribution ULC
Domtar Inc

Dr. Oetker Canada Ltd.

Dyson Canada



00000128
00000525
00000284
00000254
00000044
00000384
00000130
00000126
00000144
00000246
00000440
00000331
00000368
00000162
00000330
00000018
00000381
00000391
00000048
00000174
00000321
00000306
00000362
00000546
00000550
00000327
00000205
00000172
00000137
00000228
00000179
00000072
00000183
00000418
00000088
00000084
00000293
00000269
00000436

Eaton

Eddie Bauer

Edgewell Personal Care Canada ULC
Electrolux Canada Corporation
Eli Lilly Canada Inc.

Elizabeth Arden (Canada) Ltd.
embecta

Emerson Electric Canada

Endy

Epson Canada, LTD
EssilorLuxottica

Estee Lauder Cosmetics Ltd.
EXPORT PACKERS COMPANY LIMITED
FCA CanadaInc.

Ferrero Canada

Ferring Inc.

FGF Brands Inc.

Fluidra

Ford of Canada

Freud Canada, Inc.

Freudenberg Household Products
FUJIFILM Canada, Inc.

Funai Corporation, Inc.

Furlani Foods Corporation
GALDERMA CANADA INC.
Gamestop Canada

Gap (Canada) Inc.

Garant

Gay Lea Foods

General Mills Canada Corporation
General Motors of Canada
Gentec International

Giant Tiger

G0JO Canada, Inc.

Golf Town

Google Canada Corporation
Great Canadian Dollar Store (1993) Ltd.
Grinner's Food Systems Limited
Groupe Bel Canada Inc.



00000470
00000214
00000155
00000136
00000502
00000199
00000468
00000464
00000352
00000104
00000300
00000252
00000303
00000548
00000296
00000075
00000074
00000033
00000134
00000406
00000541
00000083
00000299
00000505
00000318
00000098
00000545
00000216
00000012
00000276
00000544
00000151
00000477
00000307
00000181
00000142
00000039
00000360
00000022

Groupe Dynamite Inc.

Groupe Marcelle Inc

Groupe Seb Canada Inc.
GUESS

H&M Hennes and Mauritz Inc
Haleon Canada ULC

Hallmark Canada

Hartz Canada Inc.

Harvest Meats

HelloFresh Canada

Henkel Canada Corporation
Hershey Canada Inc

HFC Prestige International Canada Inc.
Hill's Pet Nutrition Canada Inc.
HiltiInc

Home Hardware Stores Limited
Honda Canada Inc.

HP Canada

Hudson's Bay Company

I-D Foods

IKEA Canada Limited Partnership
IKO Industries Ltd

Imperial Tobacco Canada Limited and Imperial Tobacco Company Limited

Indigo Books & Music Inc

Intact Insurance

Irving Consumer Products

Irving Oil Ltd.

ITW Canada Inc.

John Deere Canada ULC

Johnson & Johnson Inc.

Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
JTI-Macdonald Corp

Kao Canada Inc

Kaz Canada, Inc.

Kellanova Canada

KENT BUILDING SUPPLIES
Kentucky Fried Chicken Canada Company
Keurig Canada Inc.

Kicking Horse Coffee Co. Ltd.



00000180
00000489
00000115
00000132
00000034
00000100
00000492
00000036
00000141
00000031
00000253
00000059
00000376
00000054
00000472
00000333
00000158
00000206
00000139
00000109
00000249
00000380
00000264
00000237
00000351
00000378
00000413
00000465
00000113
00000410
00000148
00000093
00000101
00000223
00000448
00000146
00000382
00000497
00000114

Kimberly-Clark Corporation
King's Printer

Kraft Heinz Canada

Kruger Products Inc.
LABATT BREWING COMPANY LIMITED
Lactalis Canada

Lassonde

Lee Valley Tools

Lenovo Canada

LEON'S FURNITURE

LG Electronics Canada, Inc.
Lindt & Sprungli Canada
Lixil Canada Inc.

Loblaws Inc.

L'Oréal Canadainc

Lou's Kitchen

lululemon Althletica Canada Inc
Lush Handmade Cosmetics Ltd.
Lutron Canada

M&M Food Market

Makita Canada Inc.

Maple Leaf Foods Inc.
Marcangelo Foods

Mark Anthony Group Inc.
Mars Canada Inc.

Mary Brown's

Mastronardi Produce Ltd
Mattel Canada Inc.

MC Commercial Inc

McCain Foods Limited
McCormick Canada

McDonald's Restaurant of Canada Limited

McKesson Canada Corporation
Mead Johnson Nutrition(Canada) Co
MEC Mountain Equipment Company
Meilleures Marques Ltee

Merck Animal Health Canada
Merrithew International Inc
Metagenics Canada, Inc.



00000347 Michael Kors

00000221 Michaels Stores, Inc.

00000135 Microsoft Canada Inc.

00000071 Mitsubishi Motor Sales of Canada, Inc.
00000504 MOEN

00000058 Molson Coors

00000292 Mondelez Canada

00000085 Moosehead Breweries Limited
00000194 Mother Parker's Tea & Coffee Inc
00000082 Mty Group

00000462 Nana's Kitchen & Hot Sauces Ltd.
00000057 NAPA

00000516 Napoleon

00000207 Natural Factors

00000184 Nature's Path Foods

00000143 Nature's Way of Canada Limited
00000388 Nemcor Inc.

00000117 Nestle Canada Inc.

00000188 New Balance Canada Inc
00000248 Newegg Canada Inc.

00000244 NIKE CANADA CORPORATION
00000365 Nissan Canada / Infiniti Canada
00000061 Northbridge Financial Corporation
00000295 Nuvona Ltd

00000243 Old Dutch Foods

00000167 Olymel L.P

00000165 Organon Canada Inc

00000152 Pampered Chef

00000372 Panasonic Canada Inc.
00000430 Parfums Christian Dior Canada Inc.
00000245 Parkland Corporation

00000171 Peavey Industries LP

00000138 PepsiBeverages Canada
00000163 PepsiCo Foods Canada
00000042 Pet Valu

00000079 PetSmart

00000131 Pharmasave

00000256 PILLER'S FINE FOODS

00000421 Pizza Hut



00000364
00000239
00000187
00000177
00000353
00000217
00000192
00000121
00000218
00000220
00000160
00000169
00000133
00000386
00000159
00000007
00000325
00000394
00000025
00000186
00000344
00000396
00000224
00000503
00000395
00000312
00000466
00000291
00000045
00000435
00000108
00000125
00000021
00000273
00000405
00000091
00000348
00000337/
00000055

Popeyes Louisiana Kitchen
Post

PPG Architectural Coatings Canada inc.

Premier Tech Home & Garden Inc.
Primo Water North America
Princess Auto Ltd.
Procter & Gamble Inc.

PVH Canada, Inc.

RB Health (Canada) Inc.

Reckitt Benckiser (Canada) Inc.
Recochem Inc.

Red Apple Stores ULC

Red Bull

Refresco Canada

Regal Confections Inc

Reinhart Foods

RENFRO CANADA CORP.
Revlon Canada Inc.

Reynolds Consumer Products
Robert Bosch Inc.

ROBINS

Roche

RONA Inc.

Roots Canada

Rothmans, Benson and Hedges Inc.
Rust-Oleum Canada (ROCA)
Sabra Canada Inc.

Sally Beauty Supply

Samsung Electronics Canada Inc
Sandoz

Sanofi Consumer Heath
Sanofi-Aventis

Saputo Dairy Products Canada G.P.
SC Johnson and Son

Scholastic Canada Ltd

Scotts Canada Limited

Sephora

SHEIN Canada

Shoppers Drug Mart



00000423
00000322
00000540
00000241

00000013

00000281

00000419
00000450
00000350
00000529
00000176

00000412

00000302
00000495
00000298
00000219

00000496
00000017

00000339
00000501

00000334
00000452
00000040
00000096
00000049
00000067
00000297
00000094
00000313

00000052
00000473
00000056
00000080
00000203
00000038
00000484
00000029
00000290
00000451

Siwin Foods Ltd.

Skechers USA Canada Inc.

Sleeman Breweries Ltd

Sleep Country Canada

Smucker Foods of Canada

Sobeys

Sofina Foods

Soft-Moc Inc.

Solutions 2 GO INc.

Sonos

Sony Electronics Inc.

SOPREMA

South Shore Furniture

Spicers Canada

Stanley Black & Decker Canada

Staples Canada ULC

Starbucks

Structube

SUBWAY FRANCHISE SYSTEMS OF CANADA, ULC
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Suzy Shier

Tata Consumer Products Canada Inc.
Taylor Fresh Canada

TD Synnex Canada ULC

Telus

Teva Canada Limited

The Body Shop

The Brick

The Cora Franchise Group Inc.

The Dominion of Canada General Insurance Company
The Genuine Canadian Corp

The Home Depot Canada

The Minute Maid Company Canada Inc
The Source (Bell ) Canada Electronics.
The Vita Coco Company, Inc

The Wawanesa Mutual Insurance Company
Thomas Large & Singer Inc.

Thriftys Inc. (2005)

Tim Hortons



00000324
00000270
00000077
00000157

00000488
00000116

00000441

00000150

00000099
00000434
00000338
00000198
00000064
00000066
00000195

00000263
00000432
00000060
00000272

00000531

00000226
00000197

00000189
00000014
00000164
00000499
00000208
00000089
00000262
00000008
00000478
00000370
00000154

00000023
00000279
00000238
00000087

Timex Group Canada Inc.

Tip Top Tailors, George Richards & Mr. Big & Tall
TJX Canada
TOPPITSFOODSLTD
Toronto-Dominion Bank

Toyota Canada Inc.

Toys "R"Us

Transcontinental Halifax

Tree of Life Canada

Tropicana Beverages Canada ULC
TRUE NORTH SALMON

Uline Canada Corporation
Unilever Canada

Upfield Canada Inc.

Value Village

Van Meekeren Farms

VegPro International Inc
VELUX Canada Inc.
VetoquinolN.-A. Inc.

VF Outdoor Canada, Co.

Viatris - BGP

Viatris - Mylan

Vistaprint

Wakefield Canada Inc.

Walmart Canada

Water Pik, Inc.

Webber Naturals

Wendy's Restaurants of Canada
WESTMORLAND FISHERIESLTD
Whirlpool Canada

Windsor Salt Ltd.

Winix

WK Kellogg Canada Corp.
Wonderbrands

Yamaha Motor Canada Ltd.

YM

Zoetis Canada Inc
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